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[bookmark: _Hlk532367792]Usage:
· Is a completely self-contained cutting system. It includes both fuel and oxygen cylinders. 
· Recommend setup is for short-term steel cutting where portability is important.
· The PCS will cut 1/4-inch steel for 25 minutes; 1-inch steel for 13 minutes; 4-inch steel for five minutes. The fuel tank holds 1.5 quarts of fuel, which will last for about 1.5 hours of non-stop cutting. Cutting time is limited by oxygen supply. 

[bookmark: _Hlk532367974]Specifications:
Tip #               Oxygen %		Tip #             Oxygen %
0		15			5		60
1 & 81		20			6		70		
2		30			7		80
3 & 83		40			8		90
4		50

[bookmark: _Hlk532368029]Equipment:
[bookmark: _GoBack][image: ]
[bookmark: _Hlk532368152]operations:
Lighting 
· Open gas tank value slowly to prevent emergency shut off
· Purge the oxygen line for at least 5 seconds before igniting the torch
· Open the pre-heat oxygen first
· Then open the gasoline until you see a light mist.  You should never see dripping gasoline while operating the torch.
· Purge oxygen line again
· Torch is ready to light
Shutting down the Torch
· Close the torch gasoline first
· Then close the Torch pre-heat oxygen valve
· Make sure the gasoline tank filler cap is closed
· Close the gasoline tank shut-off valve
· Leave the tank, torch and hose connected for storage to avoid gasoline spillage
· Make sure there areis no visible leaks
maintenance:
· Tighten hose connectors at torch butt with hex wrench
· Tighten torch packing nuts under hand wheels
· Tighten tank packing nut under hand-wheel of shutoff valve
· Wait until the torch head is cool before tightening the tip nut 
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PCS includes the following:

6001
1004
81,830
6005
6009
6015
3013
3t1a
3102
4002
4003
4020
6020
6021
6022
6023

6024

6040
6041

plastic carry case, with hamess
20 inch 90 degres torch
3 cuting tips
20 foot gasoline hose
20 foot oiygen hose
2-quart gasoline tank
2 gasoline hose quick disconnects
2 owygen hose quick disconnects
oxygen backflash artester
spare parts kit
tool kit
sparkstriker
protective shaded glasses
welding gloves
adjustable wrench
*pigtail” for filling CGA 540

industrial oxygen botles
adaptor for filling and using CGA 870

medical oxygen botles
CGA 540 industrial oxygen botlle
CGA 540 industrial oxygen regulator





